2M OV I O N ® -   M O D U L A R & V ER S ATI L E
—
Movion®
Where modularity leads to simplicity
• �Modular luminaires with multiple
   mounting options
• �Easy, quick installation and maintenance
   due to smart features

—
Luminaire
Order code Description Input voltage Lamp type
Lamp
output
(lm)
Light
optics
Power
consumption
(VA/W)
Operation
/ duration
(hrs)
Environment
temp. (oC)
Weight
(kg)
511013121/50 EL800R-M3/ST ER 230-240 AC 50/60Hz 1 x LED 1W 101 Escape
route
3.33 / 3.19 3 5-35 0.31
511013221/50 EL800R-M3/DALI ER 230-240 AC 50/60Hz 101 3.33 / 3.19 3 5-35 0.31
511013321/50 EL800R-M3/COM ER 230-240 AC 50/60Hz 101 3.33 / 3.19 3 5-35 0.31
511012821/50 EL800R-230 ER 220-240 AC/DC 0-60Hz 124 3.21 / 3.05 230V 0-40 0.21
511012721/50 EL800R-230/FLX ER 220-240 AC/DC 0-60Hz 124 3.21 / 3.05 230V 0-40 0.21
511012621/50 EL800R-230/LTC ER 220-240 AC 50/60Hz 124 3.21 / 3.05 230V 0-40 0.21
511013122/50 EL800R-M3/ST OA 230-240 AC 50/60Hz 109 Open
area
3.33 / 3.19 3 5-35 0.31
511013222/50 EL800R-M3/DALI OA 230-240 AC 50/60Hz 109 3.33 / 3.19 3 5-35 0.31
511013322/50 EL800R-M3/COM OA 230-240 AC 50/60Hz 109 3.33 / 3.19 3 5-35 0.31
511012822/50 EL800R-230 OA 220-240 AC/DC 0-60Hz 134 3.21 / 3.05 230V 0-40 0.21
511012722/50 EL800R-230/FLX OA 220-240 AC/DC 0-60Hz 134 3.21 / 3.05 230V 0-40 0.21
511012622/50 EL800R-230/LTC OA 220-240 AC 50/60Hz 134 3.21 / 3.05 230V 0-40 0.21
IP Rating Product type
IP20 flush mount from above
IP42 flush mount from below
20
Order code Description Product type
11160111/50 RENO 2200-3300 Renovation kit recess mounted, white
—
Accessories
212
min160(Ø68)
min150(Ø74)
240
47
50
145
5-30
30
36Ø68
Ø100
3 E M E RG I - LITE EM ER G EN C Y L I G HTI N G & CENTR A L P OW ER SU PPLY S Y S TEMS
Order code Description Input voltage Lamp type
Lamp
output
(lm)
Light
optics
Power
consumption
(VA/W)
Operation
/ duration
(hrs)
Environment
temp. (oC)
Weight
(kg)
511013111/50 EL800S-M3/ST ER 230-240 AC 50/60Hz 1 x LED 1W 101 Escape
route
3.33 / 3.19 3 5-35 0.39
511013211/50 EL800S-M3/DALI ER 230-240 AC 50/60Hz 101 3.33 / 3.19 3 5-35 0.39
511013311/50 EL800S-M3/COM ER 230-240 AC 50/60Hz 101 3.33 / 3.19 3 5-35 0.39
511012811/50 EL800S-230 ER 220-240 AC/DC 0-60Hz 124 3.21 / 3.05 230V 0-40 0.29
511012711/50 EL800S-230/FLX ER 220-240 AC/DC 0-60Hz 124 3.21 / 3.05 230V 0-40 0.29
511012611/50 EL800S-230/LTC ER 220-240 AC 50/60Hz 124 3.21 / 3.05 230V 0-40 0.29
511013112/50 EL800S-M3/ST OA 230-240 AC 50/60Hz 109 Open area 3.33 / 3.19 3 5-35 0.39
511013212/50 EL800S-M3/DALI OA 230-240 AC 50/60Hz 109 3.33 / 3.19 3 5-35 0.39
511013312/50 EL800S-M3/COM OA 230-240 AC 50/60Hz 109 3.33 / 3.19 3 5-35 0.39
511012812/50 EL800S-230 OA 220-240 AC/DC 0-60Hz 134 3.21 / 3.05 230V 0-40 0.29

55
4M OV I O N ® -   M O D U L A R & V ER S ATI L E
Order code Description Input voltage Lamp type
Power
consumption
(VA/W)
Operation /
duration (hrs)
Environment
temp. (oC)
Weight
(kg)
411013111/50 XT800S-M3/ST 22M 230-240 AC 50/60Hz 1 x LED 2W 4.38 / 4.14 3 5-35 0.53
411013211/50 XT800S-M3/DALI 22M 230-240 AC 50/60Hz 4.38 / 4.14 3 5-35 0.53
411013311/50 XT800S-M3/COM 22M 230-240 AC 50/60Hz 4.38 / 4.14 3 5-35 0.53
411013411/50 XT800S-M3/BT 22M 230-240 AC 50/60Hz 4.38 / 4.14 3 5-35 0.53
411012811/50 XT800S-230 22M 220-240 AC/DC 0-60Hz 4.04 / 3.82 230V 0-40 0.48
411012711/50 XT800S-230/FLX 22M 220-240 AC/DC 0-60Hz 4.04 / 3.82 230V 0-40 0.48
411012611/50 XT800S-230/LTC 22M 220-240 AC 50/60Hz 4.04 / 3.82 230V 0-40 0.48
—
Movion®
Modular & versatile
Escape route signalisation - 22m

285
5 E M E RG I - LITE EM ER G EN C Y L I G HTI N G & CENTR A L P OW ER SU PPLY S Y S TEMS
Order code Description Input voltage Lamp type
Lamp
output
(lm)
Power
consumption
(VA/W)
Operation /
duration (hrs)
Environment
temp. (oC)
Weight
(kg)
411113111/50 XTH800S-M3/ST 22M 230-240 AC 50/60Hz 1 x LED 2W
+ 1 x LED 1W
67 5.02 / 4.89 3 5-35 0.6
411113211/50 XTH800S-M3/DALI 22M 230-240 AC 50/60Hz 67 5.02 / 4.89 3 5-35 0.6
411113311/50 XTH800S-M3/COM 22M 230-240 AC 50/60Hz 67 5.02 / 4.89 3 5-35 0.6
411112811/50 XTH800S-230 22M 220-240 AC/DC 0-60Hz 82 4.97 / 4.74 230V 0-40 0.5
411112711/50 XTH800S-230/FLX 22M 220-240 AC/DC 0-60Hz 82 4.97 / 4.74 230V 0-40 0.5
411112611/50 XTH800S-230/LTC 22M 220-240 AC 50/60Hz 82 4.97 / 4.74 230V 0-40 0.5
—
Luminaire
Part No. Legends
1522251/50